ORDINANCE NO. 2023-12

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FISCAL COURT DISTRICTS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF THE COUNTY OF MARSHALL, COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, by virtue of authority in said Fiscal Court by KRS 67.045, after the passage, approval and publication of this ordinance as follows:

That the report of the Reapportionment Commissioners heretofore filed in the office of the Marshall County Clerk recommending that the boundaries of all existing Fiscal Court districts in Marshall County, Kentucky remain unchanged is hereby approved and adopted after due consideration of said report.

FIRST READING: June 30, 2023

SECOND READING:

At a meeting of the Fiscal Court of the County of Marshall, Commonwealth of Kentucky held on the _____ day of _____, 2023 on a Motion by Commissioner _____ and seconded by Commissioner ______, the foregoing ordinance was adopted, after full discussion, by the following vote:

Eddie McGuire: ______
Marty Barrett: _____
Monti Collins: _____

Passed and Effective this the ___ day of _____, 2023.

KEVIN SPRAGGS, Judge-Executive
Marshall County Fiscal Court

ATTEST: Cory Daniel

Marshall County Fiscal Court Clerk